## NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY,

## FEBRUARY 27, 2024 LYON TOWNSHIP OF ROSCOMMON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

#### TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF LYON TOWNSHIP:

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that any qualified elector of Lyon Township who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency Registration forms can be obtained at mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Township Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at <a href="https://www.expressSOS.com">www.expressSOS.com</a>.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is Monday, February 12, 2024

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.497) at the Lyon Township Clerk's office, located at 7851 W. Higgins Lake Dr, Roscommon, MI 48653 at the following limes

- Regular business hours: Monday through Thursday, Friday by appointment from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
- Saturday, February 24th from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- Election Day, Tuesday February 27th from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that voting will be on the following items listed below:

#### Presidential Primary Election of Republican and Democratic Parties

### **Roscommon County Public Safety**

APPROVE A 2.0000 MILL FOR 10 YEARS, 2025 THROUGH 2034 INCLUSIVE, FOR MAINTENANCE AND OVERALL OPERATION OF THE ROSCOMMON COUNTY SEASONAL PATROLS, STING, JAIL OPERATIONS, SAFTEY & SECURITY WITHIN THE ROSCOMMON COUNTY BUILDING, MEDICAL EXAMINATION, AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT LEVIED ON GENERAL AD VALOREM TAXES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF ROSCOMMON

#### Spongy Moth Suppression Program Services Millage Proposal

APPROVÉ A .2500 MILL FOR 4 YEARS, 2024 THROUGH 2027 INCLUSIVE, FOR OVERALL SUPPORT OF THE ROSCOMMON COUNTY SPONGY MOTH SUPPRESSION PROGRAM, LEVIED ON GENERAL AD VALOREM TAXES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF ROSCOMMON

# C.O.O.R. Intermediate School District and Career and Technical Education Proposal

APPROVE A 1.000 MILL FOR 10 YEARS, 2024 THROUGH 2033 INCLUSIVE, TO ESTABLISH A CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION PROGRAM, LEVIED ON GENERAL AD VALOREM TAXES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF ROSCOMMON

Full text of the ballot proposal may be obtained at the Lyon Township Clerk's office, 7851 W. Higgins Lake Dr, Roscommon, MI 48653, telephone: 989-821-9694. Sample ballots may be viewed at https://lyontwp-higginsmi.gov

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations should contact the clerk's office.

Doug Schnell Lyon Township Clerk